
No. PW121002-07

PROJECT NO: WRF02-1173

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $8,500,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  2 DATE: December 5, 2002

DESCRIPTION UNIT

1 NA Alternative Sludge Mixing and Aeration Equipment 1 1 ($39,720.00) ($39,720.00) ($39,720.00)

2 NA Revise Underground Electrical Conduit 1 1 ($2,197.00) ($2,197.00) ($2,197.00)

3 NA Revise Centrate Tank Insulation 1 1 ($10,775.00) ($10,775.00) ($10,775.00)

Total ($52,692.00)

 
   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $8,468,484.00

CCO #1 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($52,692.00)
CCO #2
CCO #3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $8,415,792.00

PRIOR TOTAL CHANGE TO DATE: ($84,208.00)

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0 days                  NEW CONTRACT TIME: No Change

DATE:

          CITY OF RAPID CITY
       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Glenn C. Barber & Associates, Inc.

Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

LINE 
ITEM

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)SEC NO

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITYUNIT PRICE

EXTENDED 
PRICE

($31,516.00)

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

($31,516.00)

ENGINEER:  McLaughlin Water Engineers, Ltd.

MAYOR:  

FINANCE:  

CONTRACTOR: Glenn C. Barber & Associates, Inc.



No. PW121002-07

PROJECT NO: WRF02-1173

Glenn C. Barber & Associates, Inc. $8,500,000.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.:  2 DATE: December 5, 2002
LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 NA Alternative Sludge Mixing and Aeration Equipment

2 NA Revise Underground Electrical Conduit

3 NA Revise Centrate Tank Insulation

    Dan Coon DATE: December 5, 2002

       CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Use of Aeration Industries mixing and aeration equipment in place of Biomixer Corporation equipment. Offered as a Value 
Engineering Proposal by GBA.

Use of PVC conduit in place of PVC coated Galvanized Rigid Conduit (GRC) for underground secondary electrical service 
conduits. Offered as a Value Engineering Proposal by GBA.

REASON FOR CHANGE

Use of spray urethane foam insulation in place of mineral board insulation and corrugated aluminum sheeting on centrate 
tank. Offered as a Value Engineering Proposal by GBA.

PREPARED BY:

Water Reclamation Facility Expansion

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

CITY OF RAPID CITY


